

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25455/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2009 in WA No.123/2009  
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

PARUCHURI LAKSHMI NARASAMMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUNTUR MUN.CORP.& ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,Adv.  
Ch. Leela Sarveswar,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. T.Anamika,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the matter is  
adjourned by two weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER